Makita DXT 12” Miter Saw Parts Manual LS1219L 01-18

When the saw was dissasembled, it was found that the guide bushing assembly was missing parts and
also included an additional washer that is not on the parts diagram. It is suspected the e-clip was lost
some time ago and the incorrect parts were used to make the guide functional.

Missing Parts:

e (048 — PN 961018-5 Stop Ring E-5, looks like a common e-clip
e (053 -PN 257163-5 Ring 6, looks like a bushing, might be able to match it from existing item 041
as it has the same PM and description.

Flat washer (part 54) was installed on the wrong side link plate (part 52)

043 687042-7 STRAIN RELIEF 1 PC.
044 266034-5 TAPPING SCREW CT 4X16 1 PC.
045 251554-2 THUMB SCREW M6X40 1
046 922332-4 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X20 1 PC.
047 458146-0 LOGO PLATE 1
048 961018-5 STOP RING E-5 1 PC.
049 251547-9 HEX.SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8X25 1
050 922251-4 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X30 1 PC.
051 266034-5 TAPPING SCREW CT 4X16 3 PC.
052 144929-1 LINK PLATE COMPLETE 1
053 257163-5 __ RING 6 1 PC.
054 253804-1 FLAT WASHER 6 1 PC.
055 262001-8 URETHANE RING 5 1 PC.
056 942151-2 SPRING WASHER 6 1 PC.
057 257449-7 SLEEVE 6 1
058 266321-2 H.S.SET SCREW(FLAT POINT)M6X16 1 PC.




